
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-1179

Status:Type: Strategic Support Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/21/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/6/2020

Title: Report on Request for Proposal for Citywide Janitorial Services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council10/6/2020 1

Report on Request for Proposal for Citywide Janitorial Services.
Accept the report on the Request for Proposal and adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to:
(a) Negotiate and execute agreements with Flagship Facility Services, Inc. (San José, CA), PRIDE Industries
One Inc. (Roseville, CA), Impec Group Inc. (Santa Clara, CA), and Universal Building Services and Supply
Co. (Richmond, CA) for Janitorial Services for an initial one-year term beginning on or about October 7, 2020
through October 6, 2021 with a total maximum compensation for all agreements not to exceed $13,077,388 for
the initial term;
(b) Negotiate and execute amendments and change orders as required to add, delete, or modify services to
address seasonal variations, budgetary constraints, or unanticipated changes in demand, subject to the
appropriation of funds; and
(c) Exercise up to 9 one-year options to extend the terms of the agreements through October 6, 2030, subject to
the appropriation of funds.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Finance)

City of San José Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

